
   

CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT  

EARLY ADVISEMENT AND REGISTRATION  

  

  
Dear Chemical Technology (CHS) and Applied Chemistry (CHB) Students:  
  
ALL ADVISEMENT for Spring 2022 will take place virtually. Advisement will start on October 14th and will end on 
December 3rd.  
 
It is strongly recommended that ALL Chemistry students seek advisement during the Advisement period. Faculty 

advisors can help assure that you are making adequate progress towards degree completion and that your courses are 

consistent with TAP requirements. Please check CUNYFirst for your assigned advisors; however, you may seek 

advisement from any of the full-time faculty listed below.  

 

Contact the faculty advisor first by e-mail prior to the date/time listed below to set up a 

virtual appointment. Please include your full name and EMPLID in the e-mail.  
  

Chemistry Faculty Email  Advisement  Day and Time  

Prof. L. Jay Deiner 
ldeiner@citytech.cuny.edu  

TUESDAY 3:30 PM – 4:30 PM 

Prof. Ivana Jovanovic 
IJovanovic@citytech.cuny.edu  

TUESDAY  11 AM – 12 PM 

Prof. Diana Samaroo 
dsamaroo@citytech.cuny.edu  

THURSDAY  9 AM - 10 AM 

Prof. Peter Spellane 
pspellane@citytech.cuny.edu  

THURSDAY 1 PM - 2PM 

Prof. Suresh Tewani 
stewani@citytech.cuny.edu  

MONDAY 10:30 AM – 11:30 AM 

Prof. Tony Nicolas 
tnicolas@citytech.cuny.edu  

THURSDAY 5 PM – 6 PM 

Prof. Alberto Martinez 
amartinez@citytech.cuny.edu  

FRIDAY  10 AM - 11 AM 

And by appointment 

  
You can familiarize yourself with Advisement here: http://www.citytech.cuny.edu/advisement/  

  

Through pro-active practices such as Early Advisement, Graduation Audit, Tutoring, Mentorship, and possible research 

opportunities, it is my hope that you reach your academic and career goals.  

  

If you have any questions, please contact the office at chemistry@citytech.cuny.edu   

  

Sincerely,  

Dr. Alberto Martinez, Ph.D.  

Chairperson – Chemistry Department. 
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